Assembly and Conference

OF THE

Methotist Yrotestant Chuerh

THIRTY-FOURTH ANNUAL ASSEMBLY
Augugt 19 to 25, 1929
REV. J. H, REILLY. President

EIGHTY-EIGHTH ANNUAIL CONFERENCE
August 27 to Sept. 1, 1929
REV. CHAS. BRAGG, President

’

ofa

WILL BE HELD AT

MIDLAND PARK

THEIR BEAUTIFUL CAMP GROUND ON THE
SHORE OF GULL LAKE, MICHIGAN

For information regarding Rent of Cottages, Tents,
ete., write to Rev. J. H. Reilly, Midland Park,
Augusta, R. F. D., Michigan
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MINUTES OF THE EIGHTY-SEVENTH
SESSION

|

MICHIGAN ANNUAL
CONFERENCE

Methodist Protestant
Uhureh

MIDLAND PARK, GULL LAKE, MICHIGAN
AUGUST 28 TO SEPTEMBER 2, 1928



20 MINUTES OF EIGHTY-SEVENTH SESSION

Preparatory Year

Alvie Stevens . = 1927
Glenn Stitt 1928
Merle Cole - 1928
Benjamin Beasley 1928
Unclassified.
Clyde VanPatten . 1923
Joseph Ganzel 1928
Robert Shears 1928
Supplies .

Mrs. B. F, Willis

Albert Telder.

A, J. Berry. R.*H, Redinbaugh.
Delegates’ Roll.
Adrian .. Mrs. H. L. Feeman
Attica - Miss Flossie Wier
- Alinger Harland Roberts
Asgyria » Viola Johnson
Britton Mrs. Floy Exelby
Bireh Run _ . Mrs. Harry Wilson
Barryville . Mrs, Cora Fassett
Butterfield . Mrs., George Wade
Capac Mrs. Thomas Hillock
Cags River - . Bert Perry
Caro y -Arthur Whittenburg
Clio e . { Fred Boyse
Columbiaville . ... ! o H. H. Traver
Dimondale __ : Curtis Parker

Detroit First -

David 8. Allen

Detroit Harger Mem,.

Mrs. Agnes Arnot

Disco ...

Mrs., Ethel Green

Dundee

Tlint First . " -

W. F. Overmyer
. John 0’'Dell

Ilint Second

Mrs. Zola Hale

Flowerfield i

.. W. B. Chamberlain

Fostoria .

Frederic ... -

Mrs., Gordon Grinnell

Gagetown _...

....... C. 8. Barber
— Mr. James Maharg

Genesee,

Mrs. Louise Foster

Goodland -

Wm. Smith

Goodells _.__

Agnes Parsons

Greenwood
Hickory Corners

Ralph Young
E. L. Hursley

Hillsdale .o e

Leo Wasnick

Ingham

... Fred Monroe

Jeddo

e Mrs, Fred Strevel

Kalamazoo )

Rachel Sternberg
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Kinde — .. Mrs. John Kinde
Tum e e Margaret Johnson
Lapeer . Mrs. C. A. Johnson
Leonard Mrs. D). W. Toles
Langing' . L Glenn @Gillett
Livingston . Loyd Miller
gmim.ﬂum e . Kent Hager
Mayville S R. J. Brown

New Lothrop

North Adrian

- Mrs. Byron Way
Mrs. Nora Harris

North Branch

James Jamison

Otter Lake . James W, Palmer
Owosso : E. R. Vinecent
Prairie N Mrs. Clarissa Brink
Port Huron : : Margueritte Middleton
Porter I - Mrs. Grace Mohnev
Riley & Berlin C. W. Oliver
Richfield S— Mrs. Wm. Taylor
Smiths Creek _ John Neal
Saginaw First . B Miller

Saginaw Stevens St,

Mrs. Chas, Tuttle

Saginaw Sheridan Ave.

Three Rivers

. Mrs. Alice Knight
....... - Mrs. Kthel Bent

Unity S o John Vincent
Urban ... Bert Roberts
Wakelee .. Mrs. Russell McKenszie
Wellsville . .. Margaret Grasley
Yale e Mrs, James Edgerton
OUR HONORED DEAD

Served Conference Died
C. B. Blake, 1 year 1843
J. T. Pratt, 1 year _._.. . 1843
D. B. Oakes, 4 years .__ - 1845
J. B. Wooster, 6 years 1848
B, I, Paris, 9 vears ___ 1852
R. 8. Kellogg, 4 years . 1856
Edwin Hodsen, 2 years . ____ 1851

Ephraim Howland, 2% years

April 1, 1881

Janies Heath, 3 years .

Volney Gustin, 2 years

v June 10, 1862

Oliver Rarls, M. D., 22 years

W. Strickland, 21 years ..

Thomas Howland, 7 years

X. O. Smith, 7 years ___ .

Laban Smith, 25 years

N. A. Frazier, 2 years

James M. McKinley, 3% years

A. G. Drake, 5 years __

“““““ . 1863
June, 1864

......... April, 1864

_ - May 31, 1866

.- 1866

- February 23, 1887

- December 2, 1868
May 9, 1860
July 81, 1872



22 MINUTES OF RIGHTY-SEVENTH SESSION

D. Short, 18 years -

H. H. Johnson, 48 years

M. L. Borden, 3 years .._ July 25,
J. F. Broughton, ¥ month ... October 16,
Wm., Elkins, 12 vears May 21,

Wm. Cope, 18 years - February 8,
James Riley, 7 years S August 12,
J. Warner, 47 years __
3. Riley, 28 years
J. E. Hubbell, 30 years
J. F. Shearer, 16 years
John Gillam, 17 years
J. C. Scott, 13 years
B. M. Butler, 10 years ..
J, E. Richards, 3 years ..
J. J. Beatty, 12 years
J. Robertson, 34 years
Windrem, 21 years
H. Sly, 1 year ..
A. Corkle, 3 months
S. Cramer, 43 years _
H. Mawhorter, 14 years
E. Fox, 40 years
W. Graves, 4 years
C. Fuller, 54 years

Phillips : —
Byers . :
Smith, 21 years
E. Perry, 17 years ...
B. Hathaway, 41 vyears .
J. W. Gray, D. D., 37 years
J. B. Kijeth, 88 years .. :
W. H, Mitchell, 10 years ... o
I. T. Crago, 21 years
A. Bragg _____ -
Lester Clark, 50 years
C. D. Paxson, 44 years . -
L. D. Abbott, 39 years
W. R. Sink, 23 years - -
M. Simons, 31 years _ ...
L. D. Boynton, 2 years ______.
A, Moffat, 32 years ..
W. C. Harger, 27 years .........
W. H. Cole, 31 yvears
A. N. Waldo, 16 years __...
J. C. Searles, 10 vears ____
W. F. Oliver, 24 years ___...
J. W. Saxbee, 26 years .. ... ___
C. W. Stephenson, 40 years _____...
I, Traver
J. W. Heminger
W. G, Terhune

April 12,

&

oE

E

o

O P pr

J. W. Warner .

Geo. W. Green

1887
1889
1890
1889
1891

1892
1893
1897
1897
1898
1899
1897
1897
1897
1897
1902
1904
1905
1906
1906
1907
1907
1911
1911
1912
1611
1911
1912
1912
1913
1914
1915
1915
1915
1916
1916
1917
1916
1916
1916
1916
1917
1918
1918
1919
1919
1919
1920
1921
1923
1923
1923

1925
.. 1924
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John M. Thompson, 10 years .. September, 1872
John Selby, 11 years January, 1878
Joseph Coates, 3 years __ - 1874
0. Gregory, b years . March, 1874
A. Diamond, 6 vears ______. May 9, 1875
H. H. Crawford, 5 vears February 10, 1876
Joseph Pomfret, 31 years December b, 1876
G. W. Davis, 21 years 1879
C. D. Covil, 24 years ... 1880
P. R. Snyder, 29 years 1880
H. C. Ayres, 2 years 1882
F. Brewer, b years ... ________. 1882
A. L. Warren, 44 years 1886
A. Bradshaw, 25 years . 1885
J. W. McClure 1925
M. R. Saigeon i 1926
W. C. Helmbold e 1927
G. H, Lahr .. . 1927
A, R. McRill 1928

DECEASED MEMBERS OF WEST MICHIGAN CONFERENCE

Name Joined Served Conference
P. Samson 1853 14 years
E. Fulkerson 1884 18 vears
Joel Holmes . 1861 5 years
I. C. Gibson 1861 8 years
A. Acherson _ ; 1853 13 years
William R. Knight ... 1853 B
N. 8. PFairchild ... ... 1844 32 vears
William Dunning .. 1863 7 vears
Warren C. Griffin 1854 18 - years
B. Underwood 1868 6 yvears
Beniah Bayn 1843 32 years
William H. Leach . 1875 1 vear
O. F. Howard - ... 1842 36 years
C. Blake .. 1842 35 vears
Ambros Abbott . 1871 7 vears
Joseph Woodman .. 1842 37 years
Brastus Williams ... . 1842 37 years
Allen Johmson 1868 19 years
Whitney Hough e 1857 i3 years
D. M, Weaver ... 1878 b1l vyears
Myron H, Wheeler 1869- 14 years
H. H. Hulbert ... 1858 e e
Levi Mills ... - 1858 30 vears
A, C, Sheperdson ... .. 1869 20 vears
H W. Cook . . 1883 51  years
S. Reeves 1869 321%  years
- W. White ... 1884 7 yvears

3. P, May .. 1879 - 13 years

Died

1856
1861
1266
1869
1868
1870
1871
1871
1872
1874
1875
1877
1878
1878
1878
1879
1879
1880
1881
1881
1883
1886
1887
1887
1888
1891

1891

1892




